

## S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5419/2009

(From the judgement and order  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

dated 13/11/2008 in WP No.17222/2008

V.PADMANABHAN &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.M.BASHEER AHMED &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21955 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/02/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavai, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji &amp; Co.,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Rao, Adv.

Mr. A.M. B. Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Pranoy Dey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

Ms. Prithi Srikumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit may be filed within three  
weeks as a last opportunity along with relevant  
documents. However, the documents must be a part  
of the record before the Courts below.

-2-

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed  
within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master(M.S. NEGI)  
Court Master